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From the INSTITUTE FOR LASALLIAN ANIMATION 
AND FORMATION 

 

ANNOUNCEMENT: TO THE HIGHER EDUCATION 
UNIT (HEU) COMMUNITY 

 

1ST HEU GENERAL FACULTY ASSEMBLY 
JULY 30, 2019 | 4:00 – 5:30 PM 

MM AUDI A 
 
 

IRS1 FRESHMEN RECOLLECTION SCHEDULE 
 

Please take note of the recollection schedule for your classes. We request 
you to kindly do the following:  

1. Inform your classes of the recollection schedule in advance. 
Students are excused from all their classes for the whole day.  
Assign the class officers to inform their teachers concerned 
regarding the day of their scheduled recollection.  

2. Help your students prepare themselves for a meaningful 
recollection.   

3. Announce that the recollection is at 7:30 am - 5:00 pm at Balay 
Kalinungan. Please come on time, late comers will not be 
allowed to join their class. Students who were late or absent will 
have to go to the CELAM office immediately.    

4. Assign the class officers to organize purchase of the offertory 
items for the mass.  This will be donated to Bahay Pag-asa and 
the staff particularly requests the following items:    
i. Bath soap, laundry soap, shampoo, toothpaste, rexona for 

men (in sachet), milk, milo, coffee (in individual packs), 
sugar and biscuits (in individual packs).       

5. Remind the students to bring ball pens.  
6. Please instruct students to follow the dress code.  Strictly no 

shorts for men and women, no slippers, no miniskirts / 
sleeveless / backless / revealing clothes.  

  
The student recollections are part of their Lasallian formation; therefore, 
attendance in the recollection is an INSTITUTIONAL REQUIREMENT. It is also 
part of the requirements for the students’ clearance at the end of the 
semester.   

  DATE         DAY          SUBJECT CODES 

July 23  Tuesday IRS1_2A/ IRS1_Y/ IRS1_1O 
July 24  Wednesday IRS1_S/ IRS1_1T/ IRS1_1P 
July 25  Thursday IRS1_1R/ IRS1_1H/ IRS1_1Q 
July 26 Friday IRS1_1A/ IRS1_2C/ IRS1_C 
July 30  Tuesday IRS1_1N/ IRS1_1V/ IRS1_Z 
July 31  Wednesday IRS1_1I/ IRS1_Q/ IRS1_R 
Aug 1   Thursday IRS1_E/ IRS1_B/ IRS1_1M 
Aug 2   Friday IRS1_1E/ IRS1_N/ IRS1_W 
Aug 6   Tuesday IRS1_X/ IRS1_1L/ IRS1_O 
Aug 7  Wednesday IRS1_K/ IRS1_2F/ IRS1_1F 
Aug 8    Thursday IRS1_1B/ IRS1_F/ IRS1_1S 
Aug 9    Friday  IRS1_V/ IRS1_I/ IRS1_2I 
Aug 28  Wednesday  IRS1_2D/ IRS1_2J/ IRS1_H 
Aug 29  Thursday  IRS1_G/ IRS1_1W/ IRS1_1G 
Aug 30  Friday  IRS1_1D/ IRS1_L/ IRS1_T 
Sep 3   Tuesday  IRS1_1X/ IRS1_2H/ IRS1_J 
Sep 4    Wednesday   IRS1_2B/ IRS1_D/ IRS1_2G 
Sep 5   Thursday  IRS1_2E/ IRS1_1Y/ IRS1_1U 
Sep 6   Friday  IRS1_P/ IRS1_1K/ IRS1_1C 
Sep 17   Tuesday  IRS1_1Z 
 

 


